Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011

Total
Total

Sex
Male
Female
Unknown

Race
White
African American
American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other
Unknown

Hispanic ethnicity
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Unknown

Ag e
0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50+
Unknown

Region of residence

Northeastern
Northern
Southeastern
Southern
Western
Unknown

Cases

Chlamydia*
Percent
778 100.0%
217 27.9%
561 72.1%
0 0.0%
366 47.0%
213 27.4%
0 0.0%
10 1.3%
23 3.0%
166 21.3%
72 9.3%
491  63.1%
215 27.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
7 0.9%
255 32.8%
305 39.2%
121 15.6%
53 6.8%
24 3.1%
6 0.8%
4 0.5%
1 0.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
778 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

2011 Kenosha County

Gonorrhea* Syphilis*

470 124 100.0% 75 7 100.0%
263 50  40.3% 61 6 85.7%
676 74 59.7% 89 1 14.3%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%
243 42 33.9% 28 5  71.4%
1,919 62 50.0% 558 1 14.3%
0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
364 0  0.0% 0 0 0.0%
- 2 16% - 1 14.3%
- 18 14.5% - 0 0.0%
433 5  4.0% 30 2 28.6%
330 98  79.0% 66 4 57.1%
- 21 16.9% - 1 14.3%
0 0 00% 0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
60 2 16% 17 0 0.0%
2,003 36 29.0% 283 0 0.0%
2,801 39 315% 358 1 14.3%
1,092 16 12.9% 144 2 28.6%
489 13 10.5% 120 3 42.9%
209 7 56% 61 1 14.3%
48 2 16% 16 0 0.0%
29 3 24% 22 0 0.0%
2 2 16% 4 0 0.0%
- 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%
- 0 00% - 0 0.0%
- 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%
470 124 100.0% 75 7 100.0%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%
- 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%

* Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported.
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Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate**
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Cases

909

273
636

413
276

10

184

79

593
237

Total*
Percent

100.0%

30.0%
70.0%
0.0%

45.4%
30.4%
0.0%
1.1%
2.9%
20.2%

8.7%
65.2%
26.1%

0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
32.0%
38.0%
15.3%
7.6%
3.5%
0.9%
0.8%
0.3%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Rate**

550

331
766

274
2,486

364

475
399

7
2,286
3,169
1,255

636
279

51



